168
7 MS-K Series Contactor Type Contactor Relays
7.1  Model List
Appearance
SR-K100
Frame K100
No. of Contacts 10
Contact Arrangement

Model List/Selection and Application
7.2  Selection and Application
 ● Type Designations
Symbol Specifications
None Standard
JH With Large Rated Auxiliary Contacts
LC With Overlap Contacts
Contact Arrangement
Specify by the contact arrangement
of each model name on pages 172,
175 and 177.
Frame No. of Poles
K100 10-Pole
JH 9a1b
Model Name Model
SR AC Operated
SRD DC Operated
SRL Mechanically Latched Type (AC Operated)
SRLD Mechanically Latched Type (DC Operated)
SR K100
 ● Function and Operation Classification by Application Type
 ● Application by Contact Voltage, Current, Electrical Durability and Contact Reliability
For applications requiring greater contact reliability than indicated in Figs. 1 to 2, parallel contact connections
(redundancy) are required. The reliability of the contacts decreases for contacts connected in series.
Fig. 1. SR/SRD/SRL(D)-K100 Fig. 2. SR/SRD-K□JH (Large Capacity)
Note 1. The contact reliability indicates a 60% confidence rate for a λ60 failure rate (no. of faults/times switching, no. of contacts)
200 mA
100 mA
50 mA
10 mA
5 mA
500 mA
2 A
1 A
5 A
10 A
4820 200 600
Contact Voltage (V)
10010
5 x 10-7/times
5 x 10-8/times
5 x 10-9/times
Class DC-13 Rated
(5 x 105 times)
Class AC-15 Rated
(5 x 105 times)
5 x 10-9/times
C
on
ta
ct
 C
ur
re
nt
2 A
200 mA
100 mA
50 mA
10 mA
5 mA
500 mA
1 A
5 A
10 A
Contact Voltage (V)
4820 200 440 60010010
C
on

· Performance —
· Contact Arrangement/Contact Placement —
· How to Order —
· Combining with Optional Units —
Related
Reference Page
SRD-K100
 ● Outline Drawings
SRD-K100
0.67 kg
�1 Dimension: Width Dimension from Center of IEC 35 mm Rail
SRD-K100
0.67 kg
41
�
1
8.
5
50
74
4126
20
7.210
53.5 5 130.5
11.5
3.5
10
91
120.5
7 40
(For 7.5 mm
Rail Thickness)
2-M4 Screw Mounting Hole
IEC 35 mm
Rail
M3.5 Screw
(Self-Lifting)
147-4-a
Mounting Dimensions Also Allow For
40 x 52, 34 x 52 Mounting
6.5 40
53
8
50 66
2-M4 Screw Mounting Hole
147-4-b
Model Name Model Number
SRD-K100 SR13□
Page 42
Pages 168, 169
Page 171
Page 172
Page 178
Page 184
174
7 MS-K Series Contactor Type Contactor Relays
7.5  SRL-K100, SRLD-K100 Mechanically Latched Contactor Relays
SRL is SR with a mechanical latch mechanism attached at the top. Simply energizing the closing coil for approximately 0.5 seconds
causes mechanical retention in the closed state, tripping only when the tripping coil is energized. Closing coils are available as SRL AC

· Contact Arrangement/Contact Placement Same as SR-□ and SRD-□.
· Outline Drawings Same as SR-□ and SRD-□.
· How to Order —
· Combining with Optional Units —
Pages 41, 42
Pages 171, 173
Page 172
Pages 172, 173
Page 178
Page 184
177
7
SR/SRD-K100JH Contactor Relays with Large Rated Auxiliary Contacts/
SR/SRD-K100LC Contactor Relays with Overlap Contacts
7.7  SR/SRD-K100LC Contactor Relays with Overlap Contacts
SR-□LC types with overlap contacts overlap operation by turning the break contact OFF after the make contact turns ON.
 ● Rating (SR, SRD)
Model Name K100LC
Contact Arrangement
8a2b
6a4b, 5a5b
C
on
ta
ct
 R
at
in
g
Rated Insulation Voltage [V] 600
Conventional Free Air Thermal Current Ith [A] 16
AC
 R
ate
d O
pe
rat
ion
al
Cu
rre
nt
[A]
Category AC-15
(Coil Load)
AC110 V
AC220 V
AC440 V
AC550 V
6
5
3
3
Category AC-12
(Resistive Load)
AC110 V
AC220 V
AC440 V
AC550 V
16
12

contact operating times differ.
· Outline Drawings Same as SR-□ and SRD-□.
· How to Order —
· Combining with Optional Units Auxiliary contact units and front clip-on timer units
cannot be combined together.
Related
Reference Page
Pages 41, 42
Pages 171, 173
Pages 172, 173
Page 178
Page 184
178
7 MS-K Series Contactor Type Contactor Relays
7.8  How to Order
Follow the steps below when ordering. (Enter a space in ▲ .)
 ■SR, SRD-K Type Contactor Relays
Model Name  Operation Coil and Designation  Contact Arrangement
SR-K100  ▲  AC200V  ▲  5A1B
SRD-K100  ▲  DC100V  ▲  5A5B
Specify from pages 168
and 169.
Select the operation coil
designation (or coil voltage
and frequency) from the
ratings on pages 41 and 42.
 Specify from the contact
arrangement on page 172.
 ■SRL, SRLD-K Type Mechanically Latched Contactor Relays
Model Name  Closing Control Coil  Tripping Control Coil  Contact Arrangement
SRL-K100  ▲  MC-AC200V  ▲  MT-DC100V  ▲  5A4B
SRLD-K100  ▲  MC-DC100V  ▲  MT-DC100V  ▲  5A4B
Specify from pages 168
and 169.
Specify the closing (MC) and tripping (MT) operation coil
designation (or coil voltage and frequency) from the
ratings on page 174.
Specify a (valid) contact
arrangement from
page 175.
365
13
3. Contactor Relays
(1) Mounting Compatibility of SR(RM) Type and current
models (SR-K/SR-T)
Old Model Compatibility Current Model
SR-40(RM) ○ SR-T5
SR-50(RM) x SR-T5
SR-80(RM) ○ SR-T9
SR-63, 60(RM) x SR-T9
SR-100 ○ SR-K100
(2) Mounting Compatibility of SR-K Type and current
models (SR-K/SR-T)
Old Model Compatibility Current Model
SR-K4 ○ SR-T5
SR-K5 x SR-T5
SR-K8 ○ SR-T9
SR-K63, K6 x SR-T9
SR-K10 ○ SR-K100
(3) Mounting Compatibility of SRD Type and current
models (SRD-K/SRD-T)
Old Model Compatibility Current Model
SRD-4, SRD-4 □□ x SRD-T5
SRD-5, SRD-5 □□ x SRD-T5
SRD-8, SRD-8 □□ x SRD-T9
SRD-10 ○ SRD-K100
(4) Mounting Compatibility of SRD Type and current
models (SRD-K/SRD-T)
Old Model Compatibility Current Model
SRD-40 ○ SRD-T5
SRD-50 x SRD-T5
SRD-80 ○ SRD-T9
SRD-100 ○ SRD-K100
(5) Mounting Compatibility of SRD-K Type and current
models (SRD-T)
Old Model Compatibility Current Model
SRD-K4 ○ SRD-T5
SRD-K5 x SRD-T5
SRD-K8 ○ SRD-T9
(6) Mounting Compatibility of SRL(D) Type and current
models (SRL(D)-K/SRL(D)-T)